PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Twing Systems, Inc.	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
Internal Address:	SJC/10/2/1	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134-1706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60398067
Application Number:	10626367
Application Number:	60489358
Application Number:	10898413
Patent Number:	D487458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.525.3737
Email: khallock@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

500164385

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

PATENT

REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0187

603980

CH CALL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWINGO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Ritter
Total Attachments: 3 source=Twing Certificate Merger#page1.tif source=Twing Certificate Merger#page2.tif source=Twing Certificate Merger#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0188



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TWINGO SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 2:51

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3920573 8100M

050085722

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3658468

DATE: 02-02-05

PATENT

REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0189

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:12 PM 02/02/2005 FILED 02:51 PM 02/02/2005 SRV 050085722 - 3456310 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FOR THE MERGER OF
TWINGO SYSTEMS, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
WITH AND INTO
CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(a California corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of each constituent corporation is Cisco Technology, Inc. a California corporation, and Twingo Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation.

SECOND:

The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252, of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IHIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation.

FOURTH:

The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation

FIFTH:

The Agreement of Merger is on file at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, the place of business of the surviving corporation

SIXTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENIH:

This Certificate of Merger shall become effective on February 2, 2005.

EIGHTH:

The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporations Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 Atm:

General Counsel.

23673/00600/DOCS/1437937.1

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0190 Cisco Technology, Inc. a Cantornia corporation

y: Jan War

Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (DELAWARE)]

23673/00600/DOC\$/1437937 1

PATENT

REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0191